

Malta Public Schools

"Home of the Mustangs & M-Ettes"

"A Tradition of Excellence"

SUPERINTENDENT

Steve Bucks PO Box 670 Malta, MT 59538 Ph: 654-1871 Fax: 654-2205 sbucks@maltaschools.org

HIGH SCHOOL PRINCIPAL

Shawn Bleth PO Box 670 Malta, MT 59538 Ph: 654-2002 Fax: 654-2226 sbleth@maltaschools.org

MIDDLE SCHOOL PRINCIPAL

PO Box 670 Malta, MT 59538 Ph: 654-2225 Fax: 654-2226

ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL

Zach Handley
PO Box 890
Malta, MT 59538
Ph: 654-2320
Fax: 654-2326
zhandley@maltaschools.org

BUSINESS MANAGER DISTRICT CLERK

Jane Knudsen
PO Box 670
Malta, MT 59538
Ph: 654-1871
Fax: 654-2205
jknudsen@maltaschools.org

ACTIVITIES DIRECTOR

Jake Norby
PO Box 670
Malta, MT 59538
Ph: 654-2002
Fax: 654-2205
inorby@maltaschools.org

PUBLIC NOTICE

DISPOSITION OF OBSOLETE AND UNDESIRABLE PROPERTY

Notice is hereby given as required by Section 20-6-604, MCA, the Board of Trustees of Malta School District 14A adopted a resolution at a regular trustee meeting on March 13, 2024 to dispose of abandoned, obsolete, unsuitable and undesirable property of minimal value, including but not limited to various tools, computer equipment, office equipment, office furniture and a 2010 Mercury Grand Marquis LS. The sale will be held at the back of the Head Start Building (also known as the old Country Home) located at 117 S 9th St W. The date of the sale is set for April 15, 2024 from 9:00 AM to 12:00 PM.

For more information, you may phone the school office at 654-1871. Any taxpayer of the district may appeal this resolution to district court any time prior to the effective date of this resolution. If you are interested in purchasing any of these items, please come to the Head Start Building on April 15, 2024 to view the items and offer a purchase price. The effective day of the resolution will be April 10, 2024.

Jane M. Knudsen/District Clerk Malta School District 14A PO Box 670 Malta MT 59538